





**INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL USAGE**

You may see one or more of these symbols on the labeling/packaging of this product:

**Key guide to symbols (Guida ai simboli, Guide des symboles, Guía de símbolos, Erläuterung der graphischen symbole)**

	Use By / Utilizzare entro / Utiliser jusque / Fecha de caducidad / Verwendbar bis
	Batch Code / Codice del lotto / Code du lot / Código de lote / Chargenbezeichnung
	In vitro diagnostic medical device / Dispositivo medico-diagnostico in vitro / Dispositif médical de diagnostic in vitro / Dispositivo médico para diagnóstico in vitro / In-Vitro-Diagnostikum
	This product fulfills the requirements of Directive 98/79/EC on in vitro diagnostic medical devices / Questo prodotto soddisfa i requisiti della Direttiva 98/79/CE sui dispositivi medico-diagnostici in vitro / Ce produit répond aux exigences de la Directive 98/79 CE relative aux dispositifs médicaux de diagnostic in vitro / Este producto cumple con las exigencias de la Directiva 98/79/CE sobre los productos sanitarios para diagnóstico in vitro / Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der Richtlinie über In-Vitro-Diagnostika 98/79/EG
	Catalogue number / Numero di catalogo / Référence du catalogue / Numero de catálogo / Bestellnummer
	Consult Instructions for Use / Consulter les instructions pour l'usage / Consulte las instrucciones de uso / Gebrauchsanweisung beachten
	Manufacturer / Fabricante / Fabricant / Fabricante / Hersteller
	Contains sufficient for <n> tests / Contenuto sufficiente per "n" saggi / Contenu suffisant pour "n" tests / Contenido suficiente para <n> ensayos / Inhalt ausreichend für <n> Prüfungen
	Temperature limitation / Limiti di temperatura / Limites de température / Limite de temperatura / Temperaturbegrenzung
	Serial number / Numero di serie / Numéro de série / Número de serie / Seriennummer
	Test Device / Dispositivo test / Dispositif de test / Dispositivo de Prueba / Testgerät
	Date of manufacture / Data di fabbricazione / Date de fabrication / Fecha de fabricación / Herstellungsdatum
	LASER RADIATION: Avoid Exposure to beam / RADIATION LASER: Evitare l'esposizione al raggio / RAYONNEMENT LASER: Éviter toute exposition au faisceau / Radiación Laser: Evite exposición a los Rayos / LASERSTRAHLUNG: Direkten Kontakt mit dem Strahl vermeiden
	CAUTION: Laser Radiation / ATTENZIONE: Radiazione Laser / AVERTISSEMENT: Rayonnement Laser / Precaución: Radiación Laser / WARNUNG: Laserstrahlung
	CAUTION: Risk of Danger / ATTENZIONE: Pericolo / AVERTISSEMENT: Risques de danger / Precaución: Peligroso / WARNING: Risk of Danger
	Positive control / Controllo positivo / Contrôle positif / Control positivo / Positive Kontrolle
	Negative control / Controllo negativo / Contrôle négatif / Control negativo / Negative Kontrolle
	Sample Preparation Apparatus containing Sample Diluent / Dispositivo per la preparazione del campione contenente il diluente del campione / Système pour la préparation de l'échantillon, diluant inclus / Aparato para Preparación de Muestra con Diluyente de Muestra / System zur Probenzubereitung, in dem sich Probenverdünnungspuffler befindet
	Authorized Representative in the European Community / Rappresentante Autorizzato nella Comunità Europea / Mandataire dans la Communauté européenne / Representante autorizado en la Comunidad Europea / Bevollmächtigter in der Europäischen Gemeinschaft
	Do not freeze / Non congelare / Ne pas congeler / No congelar / Nicht Einfrieren
	Restriction of Hazardous Substances / Restrizione all'uso di sostanze pericolose / Limitation de substances dangereuses / Restricción de Substancias Peligrosas / Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe
	Caution, consult accompanying documents / Attenzione, vedere le istruzioni per l'uso / Attention voir notice d'instructions / Atención, ver instrucciones de uso / Achtung, Siehe Begleitdokumente beachten
	Reaction Buffer / Tampone di reazione / Solution de réaction tamponnée / Reaktionspuffer
	ETL Registered Mark Certified / Marchio di certificazione registrato a livello nazionale / Certifié Conforme ETL / Marca de Certificación Registrada Nacional / ETL Konform bescheinigt
	Recycle – do not dispose of as general waste / Riciclare – non eliminare come rifiuto generico / Recycle – ne pas jeter dans une poubelle / Reciclar – no desechos como basura general / Recycling – dieses Produkt nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgen
	Heat Treatment Tube / Provetta per Attattamento termico / Tube pour le traitement thermique / Tubo de tratamiento de calor / Röhrechen zur Hitzebehandlung
	For IVD Performance Evaluation Only / Solo per valutazione delle prestazioni / Réactif IVD réservés à l'évaluation des performances / Solo para evaluación del funcionamiento / Nur zur IVD Leistungsbewertung
	HOT SURFACE: Keep hands away from hot surfaces / Surface chaude: tenir les mains à l'écart des surfaces chaudes / SURFACES CHAUDES: Ne pas toucher les surfaces chaudes / Superficie Caliente: Mantenga las manos alejadas de la superficie caliente / Heiße Oberfläche: Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen vermeiden
	CAUTION: Protect from water / ATTENZIONE: Protegger da l'acqua / AVERTISSEMENT: Protéger de l'humidité / Precaución: Proteja del agua / WARNUNG: Vor Feuchtigkeit schützen
	Assay Control / Controllo del test / Test de contrôle / Control de Ensayo / Kontrolltest
	Buffer / Soluzione tampone / Solution tamponnée / Tampón / Puffer
	Conjugate / Conjugato / Conjugué / Conjugado / Konjugat
	Mineral Oil / Cio Mineral / Huile Minérale / Aceite Mineral / Mineralöl
	Warning / Avvertenze / Mise En Garde / Advertencia / Warnhinweise
	Screw Top Tube / Provetta con tappo a vite / Tube à bouchon vissé / Tubo con tpo de rosca / Röhrechen mit Schraubverschluss
	Detection Reagent / Reagente Diretto / Réactif de Détection / Reactivo de Detección / Nachweis Reagenz
	Preparation Column / Colonna di preparazione del campione / Colonne pour la préparation de l'échantillon / Columna de preparación de muestra / Säule zur Probenzubereitung
	Sample Buffer / Soluzione tampone per il campione / Tampon de l'échantillon / Tampón de muestra / Probenpuffer
	Reagent / Reagente / Réactifs / Reactivos / Reagenzien
	Reagent 1 / Reagente 1 / Réactifs 1 / Reactivos 1 / Reagenzien 1
	Reagent 2 / Reagente 2 / Réactifs 2 / Reactivos 2 / Reagenzien 2
	Reagent 3 / Reagente 3 / Réactifs 3 / Reactivos 3 / Reagenzien 3
	Reagent 4 / Reagente 4 / Réactifs 4 / Reactivos 4 / Reagenzien 4
	Reagent A / Reagente A / Réactifs A / Reactivos A / Reagenzien A
	Reagent B / Reagente B / Réactifs B / Reactivos B / Reagenzien B
	Reagent C / Reagente C / Réactifs C / Reactivos C / Reagenzien C

For technical assistance, call Technical Support Services at 800-343-3858 between the hours of 8AM and 6PM, USA Eastern Standard Time. To place an order, call Customer Service Department at 800-543-1980.